505464099 05/07/2019

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5510902

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
YI-HSIN KU	04/22/2019

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DONGGUAN ZHENGYANG ELECTRONIC MECHANICAL CO., LTD.
Street Address:	NO. 1 DONGHUAN THIRD STREET,
Internal Address:	HUANGJIANG TOWN
City:	DONGGUAN CITY, GUANGDONG PROVINCE
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	523000

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29690314

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (801)328-1707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8015339800

Email:cthompson@wnlaw.comCorrespondent Name:WORKMAN NYDEGGERAddress Line 1:60 EAST SOUTH TEMPLE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1000

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20099.31
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LOGAN B. CHRISTENSON
SIGNATURE:	/LOGAN B. CHRISTENSON/
DATE SIGNED:	05/07/2019

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505464099 REEL: 049108 FRAME: 0086

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, I, entitled	KU, YI-HSIN	(the "Assignor"), have made an invention
	UREA	A SENSOR
filed as US Paten	nt Application No. 29/690	<u>,314 on May 7, 2019</u> ,
WHEREAS,	DONGGUAN ZF	IENGYANG ELECTRONIC MECHANICAL
		No. 1, Donghuan Third Street, Huangjiang
		00. China (the "Assignee"), is desirous
any tangible m improvements th thereon in the X foreign countries in and to any Le granted therefor,	aterials embodied in o sereon, (the "Invention") Inited States, its territor , including rights to clain otters Patent of the Unite	rest in and to the aforesaid invention, including or encompassed by the invention, and any and in and to applications for Letters Patent ies and possessions ("United States") and all m priority, to any provisional applications, and d States or any foreign country which may be eissues, divisions, continuations, continuations, thereof (the "Rights");
valuable conside Assignor has so	ration, the receipt and : ld, assigned, transferred	may concern, be it known that for good and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, I and conveyed, and do hereby sell, assign,

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Invention and Rights. The aforesaid assignment includes the right in and to all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any Letters Patent which may be granted, and in and to all causes of action (either in law or in equity), and the right to sue, counterclaim, and recover for past, present and future infringement of the rights assigned or to be assigned under this Assignment, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this sale and assignment had not been made;

AND Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the appropriate governmental officials to issue any and all such United States or foreign Letters Patent under said invention, or resulting from any of said applications thereof, to the Assignee, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same;

AND Assignor hereby represents, warrants and covenants that he has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, that he has not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith, and that the rights assigned herein are not otherwise encumbered by any grant, license or right;

Page 1 of 2

Attorney Docket

AND Assignor further covenants and agrees that Assignor will at any time upon request make, execute and deliver without further compensation, any and all other instruments in writing, including further applications, papers, affidavits, powers of attorney, assignments, and other documents, and do all lawful acts and things, which, in the opinion of counsel for said Assignee, its successors and assigns, may in any country be required or necessary more effectively to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention and Rights hereby sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed, and that Assignor will sign any applications for reissue, division, continuation, continuation-in-part, renewal, substitute or extension of said application for Letters Patent or any resulting Letters Patent;

AND Assignor further covenants and agrees that Assignor will at any time upon request communicate to the Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives any facts relating to the aforesaid invention known to him, and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, mediation, arbitration or other proceeding when requested to do so.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date below.

		Ì	,						}	ď		7			L	ş	٤		-	•	j	Š	į																												ì	š										e S			į	•							
Ĺ	1	Y	-	. }	À		,			ş	ś			y Ji	ì	3	١,	?	ž		ş	1	Č							 ::														Ĭ	)	a	t				1	3	3	3	**		٠	Ì	į			Ì		Q	į	3							
•	~	~	~	~	~	~	~	~	٠.	~	~	~	~		 		π,				***	**		١,	-	77	~~	~	•	***	~	~	~~	**	*	**	**	**	**	•••	٠.							- 6	***	***	10	بب	٠			•		٠.,	90	**	•••	••	•	•	•	÷	-	-	*	**	~~	•	ب